
2022 - 2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

17

JUNE
Friday Early Orientation

4
11
18
22

JULY
Monday
Monday
Monday
Friday

Employee Holiday - 4th of July
Fall statements mailed
Early Orientation
Early Orientation

10-12
15-19

15
16
17
18

18
19-21
21

22

26

AUGUST
Wed.-Thurs.
Mon.-Fri.

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Thursday
Fri.-Sun.
Sunday

Monday

Friday

New Faculty Orientation
Faculty Workshop Week & 
Orientation
State of the College
Chair Workshop
Faculty Workshop
Orientation/Move-in Day for 
New Students
Matriculation
Camp Bell
Final Registration

First day of classes for all 
students
Last day for adjustment of 
schedules Drop/Add & Billing

2

5
5
8
11
30

SEPTEMBER
Friday

Monday
Monday
Thursday
Sunday
Friday

Last day to determine credit/no 
credit - Census Day
Labor Day – Classes will be held
Employee Holiday (Floating)
Fall Convocation
Early warning grades due
Homecoming Weekend

1-2
7

9
17-18
21

OCTOBER
Sat.-Sun.
Friday

Sunday
Mon.-Tues.
Friday

Homecoming Weekend
Last day of classes for first-half 
semester courses
Mid-Term Grades Due by 10 p.m.
Student Mid-Term Break
Last day to withdraw with a W

2-4

4

18

24-25
28

NOVEMBER
Tues.-Fri.

Friday

Friday

Thurs.-Fri. 
Monday

Registration for Spring Semester 
(2023)
Last day to register without late  
registration fee
Thanksgiving vacation begins for 
students at 4 p.m.
Employee holiday - Thanksgiving
Classes resume at 8 a.m.

7
12
8-10

12
23-26
27-31

DECEMBER
Wednesday
Monday
Thurs.-Sat. 

Monday
Fri.-Mon. 
Tues.-Fri.

Last day of classes
Spring statements mailed
Final Examination and/or last classes 
(expected to meet)
Final grades due by 10 p.m.
Employee Holiday
Employee semester break - essential 
employees report as necessary

FALL SEMESTER



5
23
24

FEBRUARY
Sunday
Thursday
Friday

Early warning grades due
Senior One Stop
Last day of classes for first-half 
semester courses

2
3

3
5
13
24

MARCH
Thursday
Friday

Friday
Sunday
Monday
Friday

Founder’s Day
Last day of classes for first-half 
semester courses 
Spring Break begins at 4 p.m.
Mid-Term Grades Due by 10 p.m.
Spring Break ends - Classes resume
Last day to withdraw with a W

3-7
6
7

7

10

14

17

24-25
26-28
28
28

APRIL
Mon.-Fri.
Thursday
Friday

Friday

Monday

Friday

Monday

Mon.-Tues.
Wed.-Fri.
Friday
Friday

Registration for Fall Semester (2023)
Honors Day (No Classes)
Last day to register for Fall Semester 
without Late Registration Fee
Last day to apply for Comprehensive 
Exams and Graduation for the 2022-
2023 academic year
Easter Monday Holiday – Students & 
Employees
Last day of classes for seniors taking 
Comprehensive Exams
Grades due for students taking 
Comprehensive Exams
Comprehensive Exams (Written)
Comprehensive Exams (Oral)
Last day of classes
All Senior Grades Due by 10 p.m.

2
5

JUNE
Friday
Monday

Last Day for May Term courses
Grades Due for May Term Courses

1-3

1-4
4
5
6
8

MAY
Mon.-Wed.

Mon.-Thurs.
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Monday

Final Examination and/or last 
classes (expected to meet)
Senior Transition Week Activities
Final Faculty Meeting
Baccalaureate
Commencement
Final grades due by 10 p.m.

8

29

MAY TERM
Monday

Monday

First day of classes (Two, Three, or 
Four Week Courses)
Memorial Day/Employee Holiday

2
3
9-10

10
11-13

16
20

27

JANUARY
Monday
Tuesday
Mon.-Tues. 

Tuesday
Wed.-Fri. 

Monday
Friday

Friday

Employee Holiday
Staff returns to work
Comprehensive Examinations 
(Written)
Spring Faculty Workshop
Comprehensive Examinations (Oral)

First day of classes for all students
Last day for adjustment of schedules 
without academic & financial penalty
Last day to determine credit/no credit
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SPRING SEMESTER


