Bethany College 2022 - 2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

JUNE

17 Friday

Early Orientation

JULY

Monday	Employee Holiday - 4th of July
Monday	Fall statements mailed
Monday	Early Orientation
Friday	Early Orientation
	Monday Monday

AUGUST

10-12	WedThurs.	New Faculty Orientation
15-19	MonFri.	Faculty Workshop Week &
		Orientation
15	Monday	State of the College
16	Tuesday	Chair Workshop
17	Wednesday	Faculty Workshop
18	Thursday	Orientation/Move-in Day for
		New Students
18	Thursday	Matriculation
19-21	FriSun.	Camp Bell
21	Sunday	Final Registration

FALL SEMESTER

22	Monday	First day of classes for all
		students
26	Friday	Last day for adjustment of schedules Drop/Add & Billing

SEPTEMBER

2	Friday	Last day to determine credit/no credit - Census Day
5 5 8 11 30	Monday Monday Thursday Sunday	Labor Day – Classes will be held Employee Holiday (Floating) Fall Convocation Early warning grades due
30	Friday	Homecoming Weekend

OCTOBER

1-2 7	SatSun. Friday	Homecoming Weekend Last day of classes for first-half
		semester courses
9	Sunday	Mid-Term Grades Due by 10 p.m.
17-18	MonTues.	Student Mid-Term Break
21	Friday	Last day to withdraw with a W

NOVEMBER

2-4	TuesFri.	Registration for Spring Semester (2023)
4	Friday	Last day to register without late
18	Friday	registration fee Thanksgiving vacation begins for students at 4 p.m.
24-25 28	ThursFri. Monday	Employee holiday - Thanksgiving Classes resume at 8 a.m.

DECEMBER

7	Wednesday	Last day of classes
12	Monday	Spring statements mailed
8-10	ThursSat.	Final Examination and/or last classes
		(expected to meet)
12	Monday	Final grades due by 10 p.m.
23-26	FriMon.	Employee Holiday
27-31	TuesFri.	Employee semester break - essential
		employees report as necessary

Bethany College

2022 - 2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

JANUARY

2	Monday	Employee Holiday
3	Tuesday	Staff returns to work
9-10	MonTues.	Comprehensive Examinations
		(Written)
10	Tuesday	Spring Faculty Workshop
11-13	WedFri.	Comprehensive Examinations (Oral)

SPRING SEMESTER

16	Monday	First day of classes for all students
20	Friday	Last day for adjustment of schedules
		without academic & financial penalty
27	Friday	Last day to determine credit/no credit

FEBRUARY

5	Sunday	Early warning grades due
23	Thursday	Senior One Stop
24	Friday	Last day of classes for first-half
		semester courses

MARCH

2 3	Thursday Friday	Founder's Day Last day of classes for first-half
		semester courses
3	Friday	Spring Break begins at 4 p.m.
5	Sunday	Mid-Term Grades Due by 10 p.m.
13	Monday	Spring Break ends - Classes resume
24	Friday	Last day to withdraw with a W

APRIL

3-7 6	MonFri. Thursday	Registration for Fall Semester (2023) Honors Day (No Classes)
7	Friday	Last day to register for Fall Semester
7	Friday	without Late Registration Fee Last day to apply for Comprehensive Exams and Graduation for the 2022-
		2023 academic year
10	Monday	Easter Monday Holiday – Students &
		Employees
14	Friday	Last day of classes for seniors taking
		Comprehensive Exams
17	Monday	Grades due for students taking
		Comprehensive Exams
24-25	MonTues.	Comprehensive Exams (Written)
26-28	WedFri.	Comprehensive Exams (Oral)
28	Friday	Last day of classes
28	Friday	All Senior Grades Due by 10 p.m.

MAY

1-3	MonWed.	Final Examination and/or last classes (expected to meet)
1-4	MonThurs.	Senior Transition Week Activities
4	Thursday	Final Faculty Meeting
5	Friday	Baccalaureate
6	Saturday	Commencement
8	Monday	Final grades due by 10 p.m.

MAY TERM

8	Monday	First day of classes (Two, Three, or
		Four Week Courses)
29	Monday	Memorial Day/Employee Holiday

JUNE

2	Friday	Last Day for May Term courses
5	Monday	Grades Due for May Term Courses